

Amsterdam, 24 July 2019

IR/Press Release

ABN AMRO to sell remaining shares equensWorldline to Worldline

ABN AMRO will sell its remaining 7% of shares in equensWorldline to Worldline.

In 2016 Equens merged into <u>equensWorldline</u>. Following this transaction ABN AMRO retained a 7% interest. Today Worldline announced they will exercise their call option and acquire the remaining shares from ABN AMRO and other minority shareholders. This represents the final step of the transaction initiated in 2016.

The transaction is subject to regulatory approval in the Netherlands and is expected to be closed in the fourth quarter. ABN AMRO expects to realize a modest book gain as a result of the transaction.

More information about the transaction can be found at www.worldline.com.

ABN AMRO Press Office Ariën Bikker Tel +31 20 6288900 pressrelations@nl.abnamro.com ABN AMRO Investor Relations Annedien Heilbron Tel +31 20 6282282 investorrelations@nl.abnamro.com